The most decorated Sun Devil in program history, Jacquelyn Johnson won her

ASU NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

=

fourth outdoor heptathlon and third indoor pentathlon titles at the NCAA meets,
giving her seven career national titles to go along with nine All-America honors.

Jordan Clarke put together a very consistent series of throws to capture his first
NCAA title in the shot put at the outdoor meet in Des Moines, lowa. His victory kept
the shot put title in Tempe for the third year in a row (Whiting won in 2009, 2010).

WOMEN’S NCAA OUTDOOR CHAMPIONS

2014
2013

2008

2007

2006

2004

1990

1988

1983
1981

1980
1979

1978

1977

WOMEN’S NCAA INDOOR CHAMPIONS

2008
2007

2006

1992
1991

1990

1981

Shelby Houlihan
Chelsea Cassulo
Anna Jelmini
Jacquelyn Johnson
Jessica Pressley
Sarah Stevens
Jacquelyn Johnson
April Kubishta
Jessica Pressley
Victoria Jackson
Jacquelyn Johnson
Jacquelyn Johnson
Gea Johnson
Maicel Malone
Lynda Tolbert
Lynda Tolbert
Lynda Tolbert
Maicel Malone
Tamika Foster
Jacinta Bartholomew
Leslie Deniz
Coleen Rienstra
Ria Stalman
Coleen Rienstra
Kathey Crawford
Freida Cobbs
Brenda Calhoun
Val Boyer

Kathey Crawford
Denise Waddy
Brenda Calhoun
Val Boyer

Dana Collins

Jacquelyn Johnson
Jacquelyn Johnson
Sarah Stevens
Amy Hastings
Jacquelyn Johnson
Maicel Malone
Maicel Malone
Toinette Holmes
Dana Jones
Shanequa Campbell
Maicel Malone
Maicel Malone
Lynda Tolbert
Coleen Rienstra

1,500m Run
Hammer Throw
Discus
Heptathlon
Shot Put
Discus (1
Heptathlon
Pole Vault
Shot Put
10,000m Run
Heptathlon
Heptathlon
Heptathlon
400m Dash
100m Hurdles
100m Hurdles
4x100m Relay
4x100m Relay
4x100m Relay
4x100m Relay
Discus

High Jump
Discus (1
High Jump

4x100m Relay

4x100m Relay

4x100m Relay

4x100m Relay

4x100m Relay

4x100m Relay

4x100m Relay

4x100m Relay
Pentathlon

4:18.10

69.12m (226-09)
57.95m (195-01)

6,053 points

(59-05.75) 18.13m

84-02) 56.14m
5,984 points

(13-11.25) 4.25m
(59-00.75) 18.00m

32:54.72
5,939 points
5,807 points
6,132 points

51.13
w 12.84
12.82
43.68
43.68
43.68
43.68

(209-10) 63.96m

(6-1.25) 1.86m
98-03) 60.44m
(6-0.00) 1.83m
45.40

45.40

45.40

45.40

44.98

44.98

44.98

44.98

4,092 points

Pentathlon * 4,496 points
Pentathlon 4,393 points
Shot Put (59-07.00) 18.16m
5,000m Run 15:51.63
Pentathlon 4,287 points
400m Dash 52.16
400m Dash 51.05
4x400m Relay 3:32.46
4x400m Relay 3:32.46
4x400m Relay 3:32.46
4x400m Relay 3:32.46
400m Dash 51.97
55m Hurdles 7.44
High Jump (6-3.25) 1.91m

« collegiate indoor record and NCAA meet record

2014
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008
1996
1994
1990
1981
1977

1976

1973
1969
1964
1963

1959

MEN’S NCAA OUTDOOR CHAMPIONS

Bryan McBride
Jordan Clarke
Jordan Clarke
Ryan Whiting
Ryan Whiting
Ryan Whiting
Kyle Alcorn

Pal Arne Fagernes
Nick Hysong
Shane Collins
Dwayne Evans
Kyle Arney
Herman Frazier
Cliff McKenzie
Rick Walker
Carl McCullough
Herman Frazier
Maurice Peoples
Mark Murro

Ulis Williams
Henry Carr
Frank Covelli
Ulis Williams
Alex Henderson

High Jump
Shot Put

Shot Put

Shot Put
Discus

Shot Put
3,000m SC
Javelin

Pole Vault
Shot Put
200m Dash
High Jump
400m Dash
4x400m Relay
4x400m Relay
4x400m Relay
4x400m Relay
440y Dash
Javelin

440y Dash
220y Dash
Javelin

440y Dash

2 Mile Run

(7-05.75) 2.28m
(66-11.25) 20.40m
(64-09.75) 19.75m
(72-01.00) 21.97m
(193-06) 59.06m
(65-11.75) 20.11m
8:28.26

(259-08) 79.16m
(18-08.25) 5.70m
(66-03.25) 20.20m
20.20

(7-6.00) 2.29m
45.51

3:03.49

3:03.49

3:03.49

3:03.49

45.00

(265-09) 80.70m
45.90

20.50

(257-08) 78.55m
45.80

8:46.80

MEN’S NCAA INDOOR CHAMPIONS

2013
2012

2010
2009

2008

Jordan Clarke
Jordan Clarke
Mason McHenry
Ryan Whiting
Jason Lewis
Ryan Whiting
Kyle Alcorn
Ryan Whiting

Shot Put
Shot Put
800m

Shot Put
Weight Throw
Shot Put
3,000m Run
Shot Put

» collegiate indoor record and NCAA meet record

(67-03.25) 20.50m
(68-05.25) 20.86m
1:47.87

(70-07.25) 21.52m
(75-00.75) 22.88m
(66-01.75) 20.16m
8:00.82

« (71-03.05) 21.73m




