ASU NATIONAL CHAMPIONS



The most decorated Sun Devil in program history, Jacquelyn Johnson won her fourth outdoor heptathlon and third indoor pentathlon titles at the NCAA meets, giving her seven career national titles to go along with nine All-America honors.

WOMEN'S NCAA OUTDOOR CHAMPIONS

Jordan Clarke put together a very consistent series of throws to capture his first NCAA title in the shot put at the outdoor meet in Des Moines, lowa. His victory kept the shot put title in Tempe for the third year in a row (Whiting won in 2009, 2010).

2044	Chalby Hayliban	1 500m Dun	4.10.10
2014	Shelby Houlihan	1,500m Run	4:18.10
2013	Chelsea Cassulo	Hammer Throw	69.12m (226-09)
	Anna Jelmini	Discus	57.95m (195-01)
2008	Jacquelyn Johnson	Heptathlon	6,053 points
	Jessica Pressley	Shot Put	(59-05.75) 18.13m
	Sarah Stevens	Discus	(184-02) 56.14m
2007	Jacquelyn Johnson	Heptathlon	5,984 points
	April Kubishta	Pole Vault	(13-11.25) 4.25m
	Jessica Pressley	Shot Put	(59-00.75) 18.00m
2006	Victoria Jackson	10,000m Run	32:54.72
	Jacquelyn Johnson	Heptathlon	5,939 points
2004	Jacquelyn Johnson	Heptathlon	5,807 points
1990	Gea Johnson	Heptathlon	6,132 points
	Maicel Malone	400m Dash	51.13
	Lynda Tolbert	100m Hurdles	w 12.84
1988	Lynda Tolbert	100m Hurdles	12.82
	Lynda Tolbert	4x100m Relay	43.68
	Maicel Malone	4x100m Relay	43.68
	Tamika Foster	4x100m Relay	43.68
	Jacinta Bartholomew	4x100m Relay	43.68
1983	Leslie Deniz	Discus	(209-10) 63.96m
1981	Coleen Rienstra	High Jump	(6-1.25) 1.86m
	Ria Stalman	Discus	(198-03) 60.44m
1980	Coleen Rienstra	High Jump	(6-0.00) 1.83m
1979	Kathey Crawford	4x100m Relay	45.40
	Freida Cobbs	4x100m Relay	45.40
	Brenda Calhoun	4x100m Relay	45.40
	Val Boyer	4x100m Relay	45.40
1978	Kathey Crawford	4x100m Relay	44.98
	Denise Waddy	4x100m Relay	44.98
	Brenda Calhoun	4x100m Relay	44.98
	Val Boyer	4x100m Relay	44.98
1977	Dana Collins	Pentathlon	4,092 points

WOMEN'S NCAA INDOOR CHAMPIONS					
2008	Jacquelyn Johnson	Pentathlon	 4,496 points 		
2007	Jacquelyn Johnson	Pentathlon	4,393 points		
	Sarah Stevens	Shot Put	(59-07.00) 18.16m		
2006	Amy Hastings	5,000m Run	15:51.63		
	Jacquelyn Johnson	Pentathlon	4,287 points		
1992	Maicel Malone	400m Dash	52.16		
1991	Maicel Malone	400m Dash	51.05		
	Toinette Holmes	4x400m Relay	3:32.46		
	Dana Jones	4x400m Relay	3:32.46		
	Shanequa Campbell	4x400m Relay	3:32.46		
	Maicel Malone	4x400m Relay	3:32.46		
1990	Maicel Malone	400m Dash	51.97		
	Lynda Tolbert	55m Hurdles	7.44		
1981	Coleen Rienstra	High Jump	(6-3.25) 1.91m		
collegiate indoor record and NCAA meet record					

MEN'S NCAA OUTDOOR CHAMPIONS						
2014	Bryan McBride	High Jump	(7-05.75) 2.28m			
2012	Jordan Clarke	Shot Put	(66-11.25) 20.40m			
2011	Jordan Clarke	Shot Put	(64-09.75) 19.75m			
2010	Ryan Whiting	Shot Put	(72-01.00) 21.97m			
	Ryan Whiting	Discus	(193-06) 59.06m			
2009	Ryan Whiting	Shot Put	(65-11.75) 20.11m			
2008	Kyle Alcorn	3,000m SC	8:28.26			
1996	Pal Arne Fagernes	Javelin	(259-08) 79.16m			
1994	Nick Hysong	Pole Vault	(18-08.25) 5.70m			
1990	Shane Collins	Shot Put	(66-03.25) 20.20m			
1981	Dwayne Evans	200m Dash	20.20			
1977	Kyle Arney	High Jump	(7-6.00) 2.29m			
	Herman Frazier	400m Dash	45.51			
1976		4x400m Relay	3:03.49			
	Rick Walker	4x400m Relay	3:03.49			
	Carl McCullough	4x400m Relay	3:03.49			
	Herman Frazier	4x400m Relay	3:03.49			
1973		440y Dash	45.00			
1969	Mark Murro	Javelin	(265-09) 80.70m			
1964	Ulis Williams	440y Dash	45.90			
1963	Henry Carr	220y Dash	20.50			
	Frank Covelli	Javelin	(257-08) 78.55m			
	Ulis Williams	440y Dash	45.80			
1959	Alex Henderson	2 Mile Run	8:46.80			

MEN'S NCAA INDOOR CHAMPIONS					
2013	Jordan Clarke	Shot Put	(67-03.25) 20.50m		
2012	Jordan Clarke	Shot Put	(68-05.25) 20.86m		
	Mason McHenry	800m	1:47.87		
2010	Ryan Whiting	Shot Put	(70-07.25) 21.52m		
2009	Jason Lewis	Weight Throw	(75-00.75) 22.88m		
	Ryan Whiting	Shot Put	(66-01.75) 20.16m		
2008	Kyle Alcorn	3,000m Run	8:00.82		
	Ryan Whiting	Shot Put	• (71-03.05) 21.73m		

[•] collegiate indoor record and NCAA meet record